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CD-ROM

“ OK"

4

“ Windows”

“ O Kn

A SLIMG enoeibor foetallher

Selectthe display adapser an which you wanst 1o intall e monitor

1. RADE DM 9550 : Flug and Flsy Mosdlog

Salect the morition which you wan o indtal

o | [Cowe]

“ Continue Anyway”
Microsoft® Windows® XP/2000

Hardware Installation

'l"_., The zoftware pou are instaling for this hardware:
Samsung wees

has nck passed Windoses Logo besting to verily it: compatibaity
with ‘Wirdossrs XP. (Ted me why this testing is mpoitant )

Continuing your nstallation of this software may impair
or destabilize the comect operation of your system
either immediately o in the future. Microzoll strongly
recommends thal pou stop thiz installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for software that haz
paszied Windows Logo testing.

| Continuse trgway | | STOP Installstion |

MS
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Microsoft® Windows Vista,

1. CD-ROM

2. & “ Control Panel” “ Appearance and Per-
sonalization”

3. “ Personalization” “ Display Settings”

® memoe "
4, “ Advanced Settings...” .-
e L]

Dt i b rastch prue mositon,.

L. (Ml Mersrs) en NVIDUA Geferce B0OLE (Wucrimctt Corposston - =

Banzbas Lo

e 8 S e
BN by VAT ety
i o] g tha b o | Adganced Segn. |
o1 [ omen |
5. “ Monitor” “ Properties” “ Properties”

“ Windows needs...” Windows
“ Continue”
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¥ e drce sy s gdiairg e v
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Browse my computer for driver software”
“ Let me pick from a list of device drivers on my computer”
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“ Have Disk...”
D:\Drive “ OK”

30



St e you D el o this makie s ot the comecd dive s selecied below
* Tl P Sl i Sl o pis Pt 08 P i e | v
S e P ot Pt o i w1 el o b Do
W S S
ot
5 o P bt Ty manfacturers g from.
i T | B i
H-ll---::«-u s Dk
B )
“ Next”
W
un:u-wah
Selecy the device dritver you vwant 1o ingtall o this hardware,
* mnmﬂmimmmwﬂﬂhmlm
s i ol fi Lt Pt e st W el tleh e i
Mot
W Sarmg s
W Sanmeg s
P —— ==
Eollow iy v gred 8 Poodiey
[ ) [ ot |
Close” - “ Close” - “ OK”
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General Adapter Moreton T1cusbbe shock Color M anagement )
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“ Next”
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Hardware Update Wizard

Welcome to the Hardware Update
Wizard

Tiis wizasd hekes you inctal schwane for
Plag ael Play Morsie

(* 1 1F pour haedwaar come with an installation CO
S o Doppy disk, ineeit it now,

‘what 02 o sard the wizaed 1o do?

(0 Ikl B st mtceraaticaly [Fiacsemeercded]
kel ierm & et of gpescic o aion edvanced)

Dk, et 1o continue.

Coiets ] (o ]

“ Don't search, | will...”
“ Have disk”

Hardware Update Wizard

Fleasn chooso you snarch and insl allation options.
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Dt el sedicreable it The bt divees lound vl be pataled
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Chessse this apfion b selec the device diivs fiom a L. Wiredows oot rot guatanies that
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.- “ Next”

Hardware Update Wizard

Gedeo! the duvioe divves you want e install les this haidware.

G Skt the mardachaer ardd odel of pous haschvase devecs e then chek Mest 1l you
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[2]Eterms gompatis Pupchosed
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¥ P and Plag M ovstion

B This driven is digptaly signed
Ll me e chres s i areetloct

“ Browse”
“ Next”

Install From D

Irceedt he ensedachuer’s installaion dek, and then
make sure thal the conect dive iz seleched below.

Copy manulachuer's fes fiom
0 v

A:(D:\Driver)

Seloct the davice diives you mant Lo install bor this hasdwasn,

= Sl aredl e ek Ko IF yonu
hare i clink, that contans the devet yeu san o nstall, cheh Have Db,

Mool
Samsung sees

By Whis driver is ot digially signed!
Ll e wehre chvvet sigrang i imosrlon

(TN T

“ OK"

The scftware you are instaling for this hardware:
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itk Windos 24P (Ll s wiby this lesting b angsrtand |

Continuing your installation of this software may impaic
or destabilize the comect operation of your system
either immediately or in the future. Microsoft strongly
recommends thal you stop this installation now and
contact the hardware vendor for software that has
passed Windows Logo testing.

I3

MS

“ Continue Anyway”

Samsung




http://www.samsung.com/

9. “ Close” “ OK”

Hardware Update Wizasd SamaLing waees

Completing the Hardware Update

Wizard a@ SargLng sees
Thet wiz el st Frithoed et aling ther sotvvars ot
Diives Provider.  Samsung
2 Famsung weee Dribves Daster 21142000
= Diivtd Wesieces 1000
Dighal Sigree: Hot chgially signed

oo Dot T vimee datais abscut the dive files

To undsis the diver for ihis device

= i the device fads alter updasing the dives, roll
(CBetaciomer ] 0y Einasvliy iilr e
Chck. Frizh 0 clrte e wizaed [ Urwutal | To uminstall the diver (dvanced]

i [

I*iug and Play Monitor and S0 Eraphat Wl iroportios [ [15€]

=0 Covioe Selection =B Color Conetion
ER——- [ S Fp—

[ Fioparias ]

o guisa 1in wosben 1 By s Tt T
Ahe. Tk sty b I3 s Lo mantabes chphogs

10.
Microsoft® Windows® 2000

“ Digital Signature Not Found”

1. “ Insert disk” “ OK”
2. “ File Needed” “ Browse”

3. A:(D:\Driver) “ Open” “ OK”

1. “ Start” “ Setting” “ Control Panel”
2. “ Display”
3. “ Settings” “ Advanced Properties”
4. “ Monitor”

1 “ Properties”
2 “ Properties” “ Properties”

5. “ Driver” “ Update Driver...”
“ Next”

6. “ Display a list of the known drivers for this device so that | can choose a specific
driver” “ Next’

“ Have disk”
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7. “ Browse” A:(D:\Driver)

8. 13 Open” 13 OKH
9. “ Next” “ Next”
10. “ Finish” “ Close”
“ Digital Signature Not Found” “ Yes”
* Finish” “ Close”

Microsoft® Windows® Millennium

1. “ Start” “ Setting” “ Control Panel”
2. “ Display”
3. “ Settings” “ Advanced Properties”
4. “ Monitor”
5. “ Monitor Type” “ Change”
6. “ Specify the location of the driver”
7. “ Display a list of all the driver in a specific location...”
* Next”
8. “ Have Disk”
9. A:\(D:\driver) “ OK”
10. “ Show all devices”
« OK”
11. “ Close” “ OK”

Microsoft® Windows® NT

1. “ Start” “ Settings” “ Control Panel”
“ Display”

2. ! " “ " “ All Display Modes”
3. “ OK”
4. “ Test” “ Apply”
&
Linux

X-Window X86Config
1. X86Config “ Enter”
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9. X-Window

10. X-Window

Natural Color

Natural Color

’

Natural Color Pro
color management system

Maonitor Color
* Cal. & Profiling Preference -

Copyright(® 2003 Samsung Elwcirenics Co., Lid

Natural Color

Samsung ETRI
Samsung
(F1)

Natural Color
Samsung CD-ROM Natural Color

Natural Color Natural Color

Samsung CD CD-ROM Windows

“ Start” “ Run..." D:\color\NCProSet-

up.exe “ Enter” D:\
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Natural Color

“ Start” “ Setting/Control  Panel” /
“ Add/Delete a program” / Natural Color “ Add/
Delete” /

MagicTune™

Magiclune”

1. CD-ROM
2. MagicTune™

&

MagicTune

3. “ Next”
4. “ Installation Shield Wizard” / “ Next”
5. “ | agree to the terms of the license agreement”
6. MagicTune™
7. “ Install”
8. “ Installation Status”
9. “ Finish”
10. MagicTune™

MagicTune™
F5

MagicTune™

(O
*  Windows 2000

*  Windows XP Home Edition
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«  Windows XP Professional

*«  Windows Vista™

Windows® 2000 MagicTune™
- 32MB
« 60 MB

MagicTune™

MagicTune™ Windows® “ Add or Remove Programs” /

MagicTune™

1. “ Task Tray” - “ Start” - “ Settings” ]
“ Control Panel” Windows® XP
“ Start” “ Control Panel”
2. “ Control Panel” “ Add or Remove Programs” /
3. “ Add or Remove Programs” / “ Mag-
icTune™”
4. “ Change/Remove” /
5. “ Yes”
6. “ Uninstall Complete”
l:.ﬁ
MagicTune™ FAQ MagicTune™

MagicTune™ BEFERE TR THMHEH—TER.
—SLHH R AN RN E FEDEFMNTEYRETHE MagicTune™.
i#iA 6 MagicTune™ MSEEITEENE % MagicTune™ BOHEATH:.

MagicRotation

({J) MagicRotation
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1. CD-ROM

2. MagicRotation

&

MagicRotation
3. “ Next”
4, “ Installation Shield Wizard” / “ Next”
5. “ | agree to the terms of the license agreement”
6. MagicRotation
7. “ Install”
8. “ Setup Status”
9. “ Finish”
MagicRotation
10. MagicRotation
MagicRotation

MagicRotation
1. MagicRotation
2. Windows Media Player Real Player 90 180

270

. 90 180 270
3. 90 180 270 OpenGL  DirectDraw 3D

3D
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4. 90 180

5. Windows® 98 ME NT 4.0

270 DOS

6. MagicRotation 24 /
7. MagicRotation
(01
+  Windows 98 SE
*  Windows ME
*  Windows NT 4.0
+  Windows 2000
*  Windows XP Home Edition
*  Windows XP Professional
*  Windows Vista™
+ 128 MB
« 25MB
. Windows® NT 4.0 Internet Explorer 5.0
MagicRotation
Windows®
MagicRotation Windows® “ Add or Remove Programs”
/
MagicRotation
1. “ Task Tray” - “ Start” - “ Settings” ]
“ Control Panel” Windows® XP
“ Start” “ Control Panel”
2. “ Control Panel” “ Add or Remove Programs” /
3. “ Add or Remove Programs” / “ Mag-
icRotation”
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4. “ Change/Remove” /
5. “ Yes”

6. “ Uninstall Complete”

e XY
S

MagicRotation FAQ MagicRotation

Windows®
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A: Windows XP :

“ Control Panel” - “ Appearance and Themes”
- “ Display” - “ Settings”

A:  Windows ME/2000 :

* Control Panel” - “ Display” - “ Settings”
“ (VESA DDC) ”
Q:
A:
Q: (VESA DDC)
A:
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A: MagicTune™ Windows
XP
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- “ System” - " Hardware” - “ Device Man-
ager” - “ Monitors” -
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http://www.samsung.com/monitor/magictune

MagicTune™
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A: http://www.samsung.com/monitor/magi-
ctune
Q:
&
MagicTune™ MagicTune™ MAC
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*
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SyncMaster 943SW

LCD
18.5 47 )
409.8 x 230.4
0.3 x 0.3
31~ 80 kHz
56 ~ 75 Hz
16.7M
1360 X 768@60Hz
1360 X 768@60Hz
RGB DVI RGB
0.7Vppx5%
/ SOG
TTL vV =20V V <08V

137MHz

AC 100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub
DVI-D DVI-D
X X /

44.30 x 28.35 x 6.44

44.30 x 35.46 x 18.49 /3.65

X X / HAS

44.30 x 28.35 x 6.44
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X X / HAS
44.30 x 34.28 x 19.02 / 4.85

VESA
75.0 mm x 75.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %
-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5% ~95 %

Tppm
TFT-LCD

TFT-LCD 3,133,440

m

s

PowerSaver
PowerSaver

Pow-
erSaver VESA DPM

EPA/ENERGY 2000

20 1 1
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \%
IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 +H+
VESA,1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 +H+
VESA,1360 X 768 47.712 60.015 85.500 +H+
kHz
Hz
SyncMaster 943SWX
LCD

18.5 a7 )

409.8 x 230.4

0.3 x 0.3

31~ 80 kHz

56 ~ 75 Hz
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16.7M

1360 X 768@60Hz
1360 X 768@60Hz
RGB DVI RGB
0.7Vppt5%
/ SOG
TTL vV =20V V <08V

137MHz

AC 100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub

DVI-D  DVI-D

X X /

44.30 x 28.35 x 6.44

44.30 x 35.46 x 18.49 /3.65

X X / HAS

44.30 x 28.35 x 6.44

44.30 x 34.28 x 19.02 / 4.85

VESA

75.0 mm x 75.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %

-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5%~ 95 %
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \%
IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 +H+
VESA,1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 +H+
VESA,1360 X 768 47.712 60.015 85.500 +H+
kHz
Hz
SyncMaster 2043SW
LCD

20 (50 )

442.8 x 249.075

0.2768 x 0.2768

31~ 80 kHz

56 ~ 75 Hz
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16.7M

1600 X 900@60Hz
1600 X 900@75Hz
RGB DVI RGB
0.7Vppx5%
/ SOG
TTL vV =220V V <08V

146MHz

AC100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub

DVI-D  DVI-D

X X /

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90 x 39.24 x 21.75 / 4.5

X X / HAS

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90 x 36.34 x 20.00 /5.4

X X /

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90 x 41.72 x 23.1 /5.1

VESA

75.0 mm x 75.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %

-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5%~ 95 %
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14
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PowerSaver
Pow-
erSaver VESA DPM
EPA/ENERGY 2000
25 1 1
VESA DPM
EPA ENERGY STAR® ENERGY 2000
ENERGY STAR ® SAMSUNG
ENERGY STAR ®

ENERGY STAR
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \Y
IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25.175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
MAC 1152 x 870 68.681 75.062 100.000 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25.175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 ++
VESA,1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 ++
VESA, 1152 X 864 67.500 75.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 800 49.702 59.810 83.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 800 62.795 74.934 106.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 960 60.000 60.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 63.981 60.020 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 79.976 75.025 135.000 ++
VESA, 1440 X 900 55.935 59.887 106.500 -/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 70.635 74.984 136.750 -/+
VESA, 1600 X 900 55.540 59.978 97.750 +/-
?r,A-g , kHz
So] Wy
Hz
SyncMaster 2043SWX
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LCD

20 G0 )

442.8 x 249.075
0.2768 x 0.2768
31~ 80 kHz
56 ~ 75 Hz

16.7M
1600 X 900@60Hz
1600 X 900@75Hz

RGB DVI RGB

0.7Vppxt5%

/ SOG
TTL vV =20V V <08V

146MHz

AC 100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub

DVI-D  DVI-D

X X /

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90 x 39.24 x 21.75 / 4.5

X X / HAS

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90 x 36.34 x 20.00 /5.4

X X /

47.90 x 30.60 x 6.49

47.90x41.72 x 231 /5.1
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VESA
75.0 mm x 75.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %
-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5%~ 95 %
1ppm
TFT-LCD
TFT-LCD 4,320,000
@
s
B
A
PowerSaver
PowerSaver
Pow-
erSaver VESA DPM
EPA/ENERGY 2000
25 1 1
VESA DPM
EPA ENERGY STAR® ENERGY 2000
ENERGY STAR ® SAMSUNG
ENERGY STAR ®

ENERGY STAR
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \Y
IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25.175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
MAC 1152 x 870 68.681 75.062 100.000 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25.175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 ++
VESA, 1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA, 1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA, 1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 ++
VESA, 1152 X 864 67.500 75.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 800 49.702 59.810 83.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 800 62.795 74.934 106.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 960 60.000 60.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 63.981 60.020 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 79.976 75.025 135.000 ++
VESA, 1440 X 900 55.935 59.887 106.500 -/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 70.635 74.984 136.750 -/+
VESA, 1600 X 900 55.540 59.978 97.750 +/-
?r,A-g , kHz
So] Wy
Hz
SyncMaster 2243SW
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LCD

21.5 G4 )

477.504 X 268.596
0.248 x 0.248

31~ 80 kHz

56 ~ 75 Hz

16.7M

1920 X 1080@60Hz

1920 X 1080@60Hz

RGB DVI RGB
0.7Vppxt5%
/ SOG

TTL vV =220V V <08V

164MHz

AC 100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub
DVI-D DVI-D
X X /

51.30 x 32.65 x 6.55

51.30 x 40.15 x 21.75 / 4.60

X X / HAS

51.30 x 32.65 x 6.55

50.55 x 36.4 x 20.02 / 5.15

X X /

51.30 x 32.65x 7.13

50.55 x 43.55 x 23.1 / 5.65
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VESA
100.0 mm x 100.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %
-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5%~ 95 %
1ppm
TFT-LCD
TFT-LCD 6,220,800
@
s
B
A
PowerSaver
PowerSaver
Pow-
erSaver VESA DPM
EPA/ENERGY 2000
45 1 1
VESA DPM
EPA ENERGY STAR® ENERGY 2000
ENERGY STAR ® SAMSUNG
ENERGY STAR ®

ENERGY STAR
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \%

IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
MAC 1152 x 870 68.681 75.062 100.000 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 ++
VESA,1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 ++
VESA, 1152 X 864 67.500 75.000 108.000 +H+
VESA,1280 X 800 49.702 59.810 83.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 800 62.795 74.934 106.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 960 60.000 60.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 63.981 60.020 108.000 +H+
VESA,1280 X 1024 79.976 75.025 135.000 +/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 55.935 59.887 106.500 -/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 70.635 74.984 136.750 -/+
VESA, 1600 X 1200 75.000 60.000 162.000 +H+
VESA, 1680 X 1050 65.290 59.954 146.250 -/+
VESA, 1920 X 1080 66.587 59.934 138.500 +/-
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SyncMaster 2243SWX

LCD

21.5 G4 )

477.504 X 268.596

0.248 x 0.248

31~ 80 kHz

56 ~ 75 Hz

16.7M

1920 X 1080@60Hz

1920 X 1080@60Hz

RGB DVI RGB
0.7Vppx5%
/ SOG

TTL vV =220V V <08V

164MHz

AC 100-240V  (+/-10 %), 50/60Hz + 3 Hz

15 15 D-sub
DVI-D DVI-D
X X /

51.30 x 32.65 x 6.55

51.30 x 40.15x 21.75 / 4.60

X X / HAS

51.30 x 32.65 x 6.55

50.55 x 36.4 x 20.02 / 5.15
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X X /
51.30x32.65x7.13

50.55 x 43.55 x 23.1 / 5.65

VESA
100.0 mm x 100.0 mm

10°C ~ 40°C (50°F ~ 104°F)

10 % ~ 80 %
-20°C ~ 45°C (-4°F ~ 113°F)

5% ~ 95 %
1ppm
TFT-LCD
TFT-LCD 6,220,800
&
s
B
A
PowerSaver
PowerSaver
Pow-
erSaver VESA DPM
EPA/ENERGY 2000
45 1 1
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VESA DPM
EPA ENERGY STAR®  ENERGY 2000

ENERGY STAR ® SAMSUNG
ENERGY STAR®

ENERGY STAR
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LED

kHz Hz H/
MHz \%

IBM 640 x 350 31.469 70.086 25175 +/-
IBM 720 x 400 31.469 70.087 28.322 -/+
MAC 640 x 480 35.000 66.667 30.240 -/-
MAC 832 x 624 49.726 74.551 57.284 -/-
MAC 1152 x 870 68.681 75.062 100.000 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 31.469 59.940 25175 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.861 72.809 31.500 -/-
VESA 640 x 480 37.500 75.000 31.500 -/-
VESA 800 x 600 35.156 56.250 36.000 +H+
VESA 800 x 600 37.879 60.317 40.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 48.077 72.188 50.000 ++
VESA 800 x 600 46.875 75.000 49.500 ++
VESA,1024 X 768 48.363 60.004 65.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 56.476 70.069 75.000 -/-
VESA,1024 X 768 60.023 75.029 78.750 ++
VESA, 1152 X 864 67.500 75.000 108.000 +H+
VESA,1280 X 800 49.702 59.810 83.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 800 62.795 74.934 106.500 -/+
VESA,1280 X 960 60.000 60.000 108.000 ++
VESA,1280 X 1024 63.981 60.020 108.000 +H+
VESA,1280 X 1024 79.976 75.025 135.000 +/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 55.935 59.887 106.500 -/+
VESA, 1440 X 900 70.635 74.984 136.750 -/+
VESA, 1600 X 1200 75.000 60.000 162.000 +H+
VESA, 1680 X 1050 65.290 59.954 146.250 -/+
VESA, 1920 X 1080 66.587 59.934 138.500 +/-
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{943SW/943SWX}

o
TFT-LCD

1360 x 768

60 Hz

FT-LCD

TFT-LCD

LCD

ment

{943SW/943SWX}

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

1ppm

Auto

3,133,440

“ Auto Adjust-
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12 2
1 1
2
30 2
Type 1 Type 1
< »

|_UA102 | 21:10 |

SYSTEM : 245

STATUS : NG

30

SYSTEM : 245 SYSTEM : 245
STATUS : OK STATUS : OK

30
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L3
AA0002 14:00

FA7777 14:15

LCD

LCD 12
(LC)

HASHE (1ITO)
BekERE aRdE

i
MEER TET S|XRE (TO)
FHEREE (Cs)

”~ -

T

146



© LCD 1S013406-2 11

{2043SW/2043SWX} OSD

©
TFT-LCD

1600 x 900

60 Hz

FT-LCD

TFT-LCD

LCD

ment

{2043SW/2043SWX}

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

1ppm

Auto

4,320,000

“ Auto Adjust-
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© LCD 1S013406-2 11

{2243SW/2243SWX} OSD

©
TFT-LCD

1920 x 1080

60 Hz

FT-LCD

TFT-LCD

LCD

ment

{2243SW/2243SWX}

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

LCD

1ppm

Auto

6,220,800

“ Auto Adjust-
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LCD 1S013406-2 11
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4

Samsung

US.A
CANADA
MEXICO

ARGENTINE
BRAZIL

CHILE
COLOMBIA
COSTA RICA

ECUADOR

EL SALVADOR

GUATEMALA

HONDURAS

JAMAICA

NICARAGUA

PANAMA

PUERTO RICO

REP.DOMINICA

TRINIDAD & TO-

BAGO
VENEZUELA

AUSTRIA

BELGIUM

North America
1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)
1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)
01-800-SAMSUNG
(726-7864)

Latin America
0800-333-3733
0800-124-421

4004-0000
800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)
01-8000112112
0-800-507-7267

1-800-10-7267

800-6225

1-800-299-0013
800-7919267
1-800-234-7267
00-1800-5077267

800-7267

1-800-682-3180
1-800-751-2676
1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)

0-800-100-5303

Europe

SAMSUNG

http://www.samsung.com/us
http://www.samsung.com/ca
http://www.samsung.com/mx

http://www.samsung.com/ar
http://www.samsung.com/br

http://www.samsung.com/cl
http://www.samsung.com/co

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

0810-SAMSUNG (7267864, € http://www.samsung.com/at

0.07/min)
02 201 2418

http://www.samsung.com/be
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http://www.samsung.com/co
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http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
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http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/at
http://www.samsung.com/be

CZECH REPUBLIC 800-SAMSUNG

DENMARK
EIRE
FINLAND
FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY
ITALIA
LUXEMBURG
NETHERLANDS

NORWAY
POLAND

PORTUGAL

SLOVAKIA
SPAIN

SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

UK

ESTONIA
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN
RUSSIA
TADJIKISTAN
UKRAINE
UZBEKISTAN

Europe

http://www.samsung.com/cz
(800-726786)

Distributor pro Geskou republibor
Samsung Zit., fecka organizadni slofka, Oasis Florenc, Sokoloy ska394/17, 180 00, Praha 8

8-SAMSUNG (7267864)
0818 717 100
30 - 6227 515 http://www.samsung.com/fi

3260 'dites' SAMSUNG (€ http://www.samsung.com/fr
0,15/Min)

http://www.samsung.com/dk
http://www.samsung.com/ie

0825 08 65 65 (€ .15/Min)

01805 - SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.de
(7267864, € .14/Min)

06-80-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/hu
800-SAMSUNG (726-7864)
0226103710 http://www.samsung.com/lu

0900 - SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/nl
€ .10/Min)

3-SAMSUNG (7267864)

0 - 801 -
(172678)

http://www.samsung.com/it

http://www.samsung.com/no
1SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pl

022-607-93-33

808 20 -
(7267864)

0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sk

902 -1 - SAMSUNG (902 172 http://www.samsung.com/es
678)

075-SAMSUNG (726 78 64) http://www.samsung.com/se

0848-SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/ch
CHF 0.08/min)

0845 SAMSUNG (7267864)

SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pt

http://www.samsung.com/uk

CIS
800-7267 http://www.samsung.ee
8000-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lv
8-800-77777 http://www.samsung.lt

8-10-800-500-55-500 http://www.samsung.com/

kz_ru
00-800-500-55-500
8-800-555-55-55
8-10-800-500-55-500
8-800-502-0000
8-10-800-500-55-500

http://www.samsung.ru

http://www.samsung.ua

http://www.samsung.com/
kz_ru
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http://www.samsung.com/lv
http://www.samsung.lt
http://www.samsung.com/kz_ru
http://www.samsung.com/kz_ru
http://www.samsung.ru
http://www.samsung.ua
http://www.samsung.com/kz_ru
http://www.samsung.com/kz_ru

AUSTRALIA
CHINA

INDIA

INDONESIA
JAPAN
MALAYSIA
NEW ZEALAND

PHILIPPINES

SINGAPORE
THAILAND

TAIWAN
VIETNAM

SOUTH AFRICA
TURKEY
UAE

{943SW/943SWX}

Asia Pacific
1300 362 603
800-810-5858

400-810-5858

010-6475 1880
HONG KONG:3698 - 4698
3030 8282

1800 110011

1-800-3000-8282
0800-112-8888
0120-327-527
1800-88-9999

http://www.samsung.com/au
http://www.samsung.com/cn

http://www.samsung.com/hk
http://www.samsung.com/in

http://www.samsung.com/id
http://www.samsung.com/jp

http://www.samsung.com/my

0800 SAMSUNG(0800 726 http://www.samsung.com/nz

786)

1800-10-SAMSUNG
(726-7864)

http://www.samsung.com/ph

1800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sg

1800-29-3232

02-689-3232
0800-329-999
1 800 588 889

Middle East & Africa

http://www.samsung.com/th

http://www.samsung.com/tw
http://www.samsung.com/vn

0860-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/za

444 77 11

800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)

8000-4726

mm

http://www.samsung.com/tr
http://www.samsung.com/ae

60 60Hz

kHz

Hz
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DDC
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Samsung SAMSUNG

North America
US.A 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/us
CANADA 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/ca
MEXICO 01-800-SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/mx
(726-7864)
Latin America
ARGENTINE 0800-333-3733 http://www.samsung.com/ar
BRAZIL 0800-124-421 http://www.samsung.com/br
4004-0000
CHILE 800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)  http://www.samsung.com/cl
COLOMBIA 01-8000112112 http://www.samsung.com/co
COSTARICA 0-800-507-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

ECUADOR 1-800-10-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In
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http://www.samsung.com/ca
http://www.samsung.com/mx
http://www.samsung.com/ar
http://www.samsung.com/br
http://www.samsung.com/cl
http://www.samsung.com/co
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin
http://www.samsung.com/latin

EL SALVADOR

GUATEMALA

HONDURAS

JAMAICA

NICARAGUA

PANAMA

PUERTO RICO

REP.DOMINICA

Latin America

800-6225 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

1-800-299-0013 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

800-7919267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

1-800-234-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

00-1800-5077267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

800-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

1-800-682-3180 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

1-800-751-2676 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

TRINIDAD & TO- 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/lat-

BAGO
VENEZUELA

AUSTRIA

BELGIUM

CZECH REPUBLIC 800-SAMSUNG

DENMARK
EIRE
FINLAND
FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY
ITALIA
LUXEMBURG
NETHERLANDS

NORWAY
POLAND

In

0-800-100-5303 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

In

Europe

0810-SAMSUNG (7267864, € http://www.samsung.com/at

0.07/min)
02 201 2418 http://www.samsung.com/be

http://www.samsung.com/cz
(800-726786)

Cistributor pro Ceskou repubiiku;
Sammsung Zrt., Eeska organizadni sloZka, Oasis Florene, Sokolovska394M 7, 180 00, Prabha 8

8-SAMSUNG (7267864)
0818 717 100
30 - 6227 515 http://www.samsung.com/fi

3260 'dites' SAMSUNG (€ http://www.samsung.com/fr
0,15/Min)

http://www.samsung.com/dk
http://www.samsung.com/ie

0825 08 65 65 (€ .15/Min)

01805 - SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.de
(7267864, € .14/Min)

06-80-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/hu
800-SAMSUNG (726-7864)
02261 03 710 http://www.samsung.com/lu

0900 - SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/n|
€ .10/Min)

3-SAMSUNG (7267864)

0 - 801 -
(172678)

http://www.samsung.com/it

http://www.samsung.com/no
1SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pl

022-607-93-33
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http://www.samsung.de
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PORTUGAL

SLOVAKIA
SPAIN

SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

UK

ESTONIA
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN
RUSSIA
TADJIKISTAN
UKRAINE
UZBEKISTAN

AUSTRALIA
CHINA

INDIA

INDONESIA
JAPAN
MALAYSIA
NEW ZEALAND

PHILIPPINES

SINGAPORE
THAILAND

TAIWAN

Europe

808 20 -
(7267864)

0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sk

902 -1 - SAMSUNG (902 172 http://www.samsung.com/es
678)

075-SAMSUNG (726 78 64) http://www.samsung.com/se
0848-SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/ch

SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pt

CHF 0.08/min)
0845 SAMSUNG (7267864)

CIS
800-7267
8000-7267
8-800-77777
8-10-800-500-55-500

00-800-500-55-500
8-800-555-55-55
8-10-800-500-55-500
8-800-502-0000
8-10-800-500-55-500

Asia Pacific
1300 362 603
800-810-5858

400-810-5858

010-6475 1880
HONG KONG:3698 - 4698
3030 8282

1800 110011

1-800-3000-8282
0800-112-8888
0120-327-527
1800-88-9999

http://www.samsung.com/uk

http://www.samsung.ee
http://www.samsung.com/Iv
http://www.samsung.|t

http://www.samsung.com/
kz_ru

http://www.samsung.ru

http://www.samsung.ua

http://www.samsung.com/
kz_ru

http://www.samsung.com/au
http://www.samsung.com/cn

http://www.samsung.com/hk
http://www.samsung.com/in

http://www.samsung.com/id
http://www.samsung.com/jp
http://www.samsung.com/my

0800 SAMSUNG(0800 726 http://www.samsung.com/nz

786)

1800-10-SAMSUNG
(726-7864)

http://www.samsung.com/ph

1800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sg

1800-29-3232

02-689-3232
0800-329-999

http://www.samsung.com/th

http://www.samsung.com/tw
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Asia Pacific

{2043SW/2043SWX}

{2043SW/2043SWX}

VIETNAM 1 800 588 889 http://www.samsung.com/vn
Middle East & Africa
SOUTH AFRICA  0860-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/za
TURKEY 444 77 11 http://www.samsung.com/tr
UAE 800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)  http://www.samsung.com/ae
8000-4726
mm
Hz
60 60Hz
kHz
VESA
DDC
1600 x 900 1600
900
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Samsung SAMSUNG
North America

US.A 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/us

CANADA 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/ca

MEXICO 01-800-SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/mx

(726-7864)
Latin America
ARGENTINE 0800-333-3733 http://www.samsung.com/ar
BRAZIL 0800-124-421 http://www.samsung.com/br
4004-0000

CHILE 800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)  http://www.samsung.com/cl

COLOMBIA 01-8000112112 http://www.samsung.com/co

COSTA RICA 0-800-507-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

ECUADOR 1-800-10-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

EL SALVADOR 800-6225 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

GUATEMALA 1-800-299-0013 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

HONDURAS 800-7919267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

JAMAICA 1-800-234-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

NICARAGUA 00-1800-5077267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

PANAMA 800-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

PUERTO RICO 1-800-682-3180 http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

REP.DOMINICA  1-800-751-2676 http://www.samsung.com/lat-

TRINIDAD & TO- 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)

BAGO
VENEZUELA

0-800-100-5303

In

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in

http://www.samsung.com/lat-
in
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AUSTRIA

BELGIUM

CZECH REPUBLIC 800-SAMSUNG

DENMARK
EIRE
FINLAND
FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY
ITALIA
LUXEMBURG
NETHERLANDS

NORWAY
POLAND

PORTUGAL

SLOVAKIA
SPAIN

SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

U.K

ESTONIA
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN
RUSSIA
TADJIKISTAN
UKRAINE

Europe

0810-SAMSUNG (7267864, € http://www.samsung.com/at

0.07/min)
02 201 2418 http://www.samsung.com/be

http://www.samsung.com/cz
(800-726786)

Cistributor pro Ceskou repubiiku;
Sammsung Zrt., Eeska organizadni sloZka, Oasis Florene, Sokolovska394M 7, 180 00, Prabha 8

8-SAMSUNG (7267864)
0818 717 100
30 - 6227 515 http://www.samsung.com/fi

3260 'dites' SAMSUNG (€ http://www.samsung.com/fr
0,15/Min)

http://www.samsung.com/dk
http://www.samsung.com/ie

0825 08 65 65 (€ .15/Min)

01805 - SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.de
(7267864, € .14/Min)

06-80-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/hu
800-SAMSUNG (726-7864)
02 261 03 710 http://www.samsung.com/lu

0900 - SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/n|
€ .10/Min)

3-SAMSUNG (7267864)

0 - 801 -
(172678)

http://www.samsung.com/it

http://www.samsung.com/no
1SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pl

022-607-93-33

808 20 -
(7267864)

0800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sk

902 -1 - SAMSUNG (902 172 http://www.samsung.com/es
678)

075-SAMSUNG (726 78 64) http://www.samsung.com/se

0848-SAMSUNG (7267864, http://www.samsung.com/ch
CHF 0.08/min)

0845 SAMSUNG (7267864)

SAMSUNG http://www.samsung.com/pt

http://www.samsung.com/uk

CIS
800-7267 http://www.samsung.ee
8000-7267 http://www.samsung.com/lv
8-800-77777 http://www.samsung.lt

8-10-800-500-55-500 http://www.samsung.com/

kz_ru
00-800-500-55-500
8-800-555-55-55
8-10-800-500-55-500
8-800-502-0000

http://www.samsung.ru

http://www.samsung.ua
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UZBEKISTAN

AUSTRALIA
CHINA

INDIA

INDONESIA
JAPAN
MALAYSIA
NEW ZEALAND

PHILIPPINES

SINGAPORE
THAILAND

TAIWAN
VIETNAM

SOUTH AFRICA
TURKEY
UAE

{2243SW/2243SWX}

CIS
8-10-800-500-55-500

Asia Pacific
1300 362 603
800-810-5858

400-810-5858

010-6475 1880
HONG KONG:3698 - 4698
3030 8282

1800 110011

1-800-3000-8282
0800-112-8888
0120-327-527
1800-88-9999

http://www.samsung.com/
kz_ru

http://www.samsung.com/au
http://www.samsung.com/cn

http://www.samsung.com/hk
http://www.samsung.com/in

http://www.samsung.com/id
http://www.samsung.com/jp

http://www.samsung.com/my

0800 SAMSUNG(0800 726 http://www.samsung.com/nz

786)

1800-10-SAMSUNG
(726-7864)

http://www.samsung.com/ph

1800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/sg

1800-29-3232

02-689-3232
0800-329-999
1 800 588 889

Middle East & Africa

http://www.samsung.com/th

http://www.samsung.com/tw
http://www.samsung.com/vn

0860-SAMSUNG(726-7864) http://www.samsung.com/za

444 77 11

800-SAMSUNG(726-7864)

8000-4726

mm

http://www.samsung.com/tr

http://www.samsung.com/ae

60 60Hz

kHz

Hz
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DDC

VESA

1920 x 1080 1920
1080
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